CHAPTER CXXI.

An Act to appropriate money for certain purposes therein March 3, 1871.

named.

SECTION 1. Appropriation to pay expenses of locating and viewing a bridge—in what amount,

3. When act to take effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. That the sum of thirty-nine dollars be, Appropriation and the same are hereby appropriated out of any money for certain purin the treasury belonging to the general revenue fund not possible the persons herein named, for locating and viewing a bridge in the town of Mound Prairie, in accordance with the authority conferred in chapter one hundred, of the general laws of one thousand eight hundred and sixty-nine, in sums to each as follows:

To Patrick McNassor, for 6½ days services, To G. J. Sheldon, for 3 days services, To J. A. Eberhart, for 3½ days services,	•	50 00 50
•	\$ 39	00

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from when act to take and after its passage.

Approved March 3, 1871.